(MeV. 6-84)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalSter TMOS/REV03 TRADEM	TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Masterchem Brands, Inc.	Name and address of receiving Name: <u>Masterchem Industries</u> Internal Address:	g party(ies): s LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh ☑ Corporation-State Missouri ☐ Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: _3135 Highway iip City: _Imperial _ Individual(s) citizenship _ Association	v M _ State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63052</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Confirmatory Assignment Execution Date: 11/10/2006	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ OtherLimited liability com ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is ☐ (Designations must be a separate document of the companion of the co	ıpany - Missouri ed States, a domestic □ Yes □ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/477858 Additional number Additional number Additional number (s) or registration numbers (s): Additional number (s) or registration numbers (s):	1624325 1368494 1 1685910 1566663 1	2902273 1889547 1689740
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leon E. Redman / Masco Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	18
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to	
Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Taylor State: MI ZIP: 48180	TUSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy

Name of Person Signing

Signature

TRADEMARK®

November 13,2006

Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachmeREEL: 003428 RAME: 0337

700296926

<u>Leon E. Redman</u>

4.	В.	 Additional Trademark Registration 	on Nos.
----	----	---	---------

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0338

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Masterchem Brands, Inc., a Missouri corporation, at 3135 Highway M, Imperial, Missouri 63052 ("Assignor"), assigned and transferred, effective March 16, 2004, to Masterchem Industries LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, at 3135 Highway M, Imperial, Missouri 63052 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"):

The marks and corresponding Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration identified in Attachment A hereto; and

Any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto with respect to the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor assigns and transfers, effective March 16, 2004, to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

Dated: 11/10/2006

Assignor

Its .. Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0339 County of Wayne)
State of Michigan)

On this 10th day of November, 2006, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared 10hh 3znewejs, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public



BRENDA M. GARRETT NOTARY PUBLIC, WAYNE CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 20, 2011 Acting in wayne County, MI

ATTACHMENT A

<u>Mark</u>	Application Number

KWIK-START 78/477858

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
CASUAL COLORS	2803647
DUCKSBACK	1624325
DUCKSBACK and Design	1685910
GLASSGUARD	2335641
HAMMERITE	1368494
KILZ	1566663
KILZ	2902273
KILZ 2	1889547
KILZ and Design	1689740
KILZ ODORLESS	2637211
M and Design	3163675
MASTERCHEM	2019330
ONE STEP AND THE RUST IS HISTORY	2174959
RUST CAP	2556520
SUN LOGO	1891887
TOTAL ONE	1698666
UPSHOT	1977205

\113213\1

RECORDED: 11/13/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003428 FRAME: 03441.85